## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500020425

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N		Name	Execution Date		
AVC Holdings Inc.			02/09/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Fulcrum Compos	Fulcrum Composites, Inc.			
Street Address:	300 Rodd Street				
Internal Address:	Suite 201				
City:	Midland				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48674				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 63463		6325			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(989)636-32	37			
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	Ŷ.		
Phone: 989-636-1954					
Email: CSRohde@dow.com					
Correspondent Name: Crystal Rohde   Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company					
Address Line 1:	-				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	The Dow Ch				
	The Dow Ch 1790 Buildin	emical Company			
Address Line 2:	The Dow Ch 1790 Buildin Midland, MIC	emical Company g; Washington Street			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	The Dow Ch 1790 Buildin Midland, MIC R: tif	emical Company g; Washington Street CHIGAN 48674			

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

# ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR: AVC HOLDINGS INC. of: 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in UNITED STATES Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) No. 6,346,325 which was granted on February 12, 2002 and entitled: FIBER-REINFORCED COMPOSITE ENCASED IN A THERMOPLASTIC AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration received, (effective as of March 24, 2005) sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:	FULCRUM COMPOSITES, INC.
of:	300 Rodd Street
	Suite 201
	Midland, Michigan 48640
	United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

#### ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this <u>A</u> day of February 2005
By <u>AVC HOLDINGS INC.</u> Eric P. Blackhurst Authorized Representative
CORP. SEAL

#### ASSIGNEE

Accepted by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48640, USA

this g day of fee graz 2005

FULCRUM COMPOSITES, INC.

By\_C\_C

Christopher M. Edwards President

CORP. SEAL

PATENT REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0066 This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. **FORM 550** 

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE** (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)			
STATE OF Michigan	SS			
County/Parish of Midland				
On this 2 day of Februa	ary, 20.05, personally appeared			
before me, ERIC P. BLACKHURST, Authorized Representative,				
known or identified to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing document			
	deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authorit			

ity of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

I further certify that said authority, dated November 5, 2004, is based on

#### a delegation of authority

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Notary Public

SEAL HKK B

*Angela R. Brooks* Notary Public, Mioland County, Michigan My Commission Expires April 06, 2007

This Notarial Certificate 553 is in the ENGLISH (anguage and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 553 number

• 553 • 553

This Notarial Certificate 553 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 553 number.

### (CORPORATE OFFICER)

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)

United States of America ) State of MICHIGAN ) SS County of Midland )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 20 05, personally appeared before

Corporate Signator's Name and Title

Christopher M. Edwards, President

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document

Assignment

Incorporation

and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

Notary Signature

SEAL

Print or Type Name of Notary, Expiration Date, if any, Title or Jurisdiction Area

Highani S Ve Notary Public

Stephanie 5 Pous Notary Public, Arenac County, Michigan Acting in Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires August 20, 2006

Attach this Notarial Certificate 553 to a document in the ENGLISH language

**RECORDED: 02/16/2005**